public hearing and sale dare for parcel #89472247701, 1724 Rock St.

WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA
RESOLUTION #13,978

NOTICE OF PROPERTY SALE
WHEREAS Woodbury County, Iowa was the owner under a tax deed of a
certain parcel of real estate described as:
Lots two hundred three (203) to two hundred nine (209), both inclusive,
Kendon, an addition to Sioux City, in the County of Woodbury and State
of Iowa
(1724 Rock Street)
NOW THEREFORE,
BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Woodbury County, Iowa
as follows:
1. That a public hearing on the aforesaid proposal shall be held on